

SIMNA Ltd: Board Vacancies (x4)

Position: 4 X Board Positions (Voluntary)

Organisation: SIMNA Ltd (Social Impact Measurement Network of Australia)

Applications close: 5pm AEDT, 23rd October, 2022

Applications and enquiries to:

All nominations for the Board must be received by 5pm AEDT, 23rd October, 2022 via email to the SIMNA Ltd Co-Chair and Secretary, Sarah Barker, <u>admin@simna.com.au</u>, with subject line "SIMNA Ltd Director".

For a confidential discussion about the role, please contact Simon Faivel, SIMNA Co-Chair, at <u>sfaivel@socialventures.com.au</u> or Sarah Barker, SIMNA Co-Chair at <u>sarah@ourcommunity.com.au</u>.

Please include a paragraph describing your experience and role at SIMNA (no more than 250 words) together with a (maximum) 250 word bio or statement of your intent to support SIMNA, together with a photo.

All nominations must have an active SIMNA membership.

Voting:

If there are more than 4 applicants for the Board, we will go to a vote.

- Voting will open (online) on Thursday 27th October, 2022 at 12pm AEDT.
- Voting will close on Thursday 10th November, 2022 at 12pm AEDT.

The successful candidates will be notified 15th November 2022, in time for the AGM which starts at 4pm AEDT on the 17th November.



The Board role

SIMNA is a nimble and growing organisation. We are an active Board, supportive of each other and of our collective desire to support SIMNA's growth.

Each Board member will be responsible for leading areas of operational development. This is not an honourary position, but a role where you have the opportunity to help shape the future of social impact measurement in Australia and our growing network.

The Board encourages applicants from diverse backgrounds, including Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islanders, young people, people with lived experience of disability and people of colour.

The commitment will be for approximately one day of work per month. We actively use Slack for all communications and have a Board meeting once a month, via videoconference, currently planned for the last Thursday of the month between 3-5pm (AEDT), for two hours.

Our vision

To achieve the best possible outcomes for all Australians, our communities and our environment through the consideration of social impact measurement in decision making by all organisations.

Our purpose

SIMNA exists to rapidly connect the ideas, people and resources that will drive positive social and environmental impact into the core of organisations and decisions

Our unique value proposition

- Recognised thought leader and advocate for quality impact measurement approaches, and communication techniques to influence decision making. Taking a practical, tool agnostic, fit-for-purpose, all are welcome approach, with a global perspective.
- Broad focus across the system of organisations and individuals involved in social change including: practitioners, leaders, consultants, program managers, funders who work in nonprofits, government, and businesses with a social mission.
- Enabler of a strong, passionate community that shares knowledge, learns, supports each other, collaborates on research, uncover insights, and promotes social impact measurement.
- Facilitate capacity building more broadly through events, online resources, and facilitated connection to third party trainers and consultants.
- Strong international network of partners to amplify awareness, share knowledge and focus resources
- For more information please see: <u>https://simna.com.au/</u>

Thank you

Thank you for considering this position.

Simon Faivel and Sarah Barker

SIMNA Ltd Co-Chairs, on behalf of the Directors of SIMNA Ltd